South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:56:11 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2991 (Rat #0279, Act #0182 of 1985) General Bill, By Wilkins, T.A. Brett, Fair and R.L. Rigdon
A Bill to further provide for the service area of the Western Carolina Regional Sewer Authority.

05/23/85
05/23/85
05/28/85
05/28/85
05/29/85
05/30/85
05/30/85
05/30/85
06/03/85
06/03/85
06/04/85
06/04/85
06/04/85
06/05/85
06/06/85
06/18/85
06/21/85
06/21/85
06/21/85
07/10/85

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-3453

Referred to delegation from Greenville HJ-3453

Delegation report: Favorable Greenville HJ-3511

Read second time HJ-3511

Objection by Rep. Blackwell, L. Phillips & Mattos HJ-3604

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Blackwell & Mattos HJ-366

Objection by Rep. Rice HJ-3666

Debate adjourned until June third HJ-3666

Amended HJ-3768

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3769

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2774
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-2774
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2775
Read second time SJ-2833

Read third time and enrolled SJ-2873

Ratified R 279

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/21/85

Act No. 182

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



