

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

### H\*2991 (Rat #0279, Act #0182 of 1985) General Bill, By Wilkins, T.A. Brett, Fair and R.L. Rigdon

A Bill to further provide for the service area of the Western Carolina Regional Sewer Authority.

05/23/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3453
05/23/85	House	Referred to delegation from Greenville HJ-3453
05/28/85	House	Delegation report: Favorable Greenville HJ-3511
05/28/85	House	Read second time HJ-3511
05/29/85	House	Objection by Rep. Blackwell, L. Phillips & Mattos HJ-3604
05/30/85	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Blackwell & Mattos HJ-366
05/30/85	House	Objection by Rep. Rice HJ-3666
05/30/85	House	Debate adjourned until June third HJ-3666
06/03/85	House	Amended HJ-3768
06/03/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3769
06/04/85	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2774
06/04/85	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-2774
06/04/85	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2775
06/05/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-2833
06/06/85	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2873
06/18/85		Ratified R 279
06/21/85		Signed By Governor
06/21/85		Effective date 06/21/85
06/21/85		Act No. 182
07/10/85		Copies available